AGENDA FOR THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF
ABERDEEN NO. 373 COUNCIL TO BE HELD THE 13" DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2025

;%%'m IN THE RURAL MUNICIPAL OFFICE, 101 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE, ABERDEEN, SK

No. 373

1. 8:00 am— Call to Order

2. Approval of Agenda

3. Conflict of Interest

4. Minutes
4.1. Minutes of the Regular Meeting October 9t, 2025
4.2. Safety Meeting Minutes
4.3. Parks & Rec Meeting October 22", 2025

5. Discussion Arising from the Minutes

6. Financial Reports —October 2025

6.1. Statement of Financial Activities
6.2. Bank Reconciliation

6.3. Payroll Summary

6.4. List of Accounts for Payment

7. Road Foreman Report

8. Council Reports

9. Administrator’s Report

10. Delegates-
10.1. Kelly Deobald- Finning Canada - 10:30am

11. Planning & Development

11.1. Subdivision- SW 10-37-02-W3- COA

11.2. Subdivision- NE 17-37-02-W3- COA

11.3. Subdivision Request- NW 04-37-02-W3- File Update

11.4. Subdivision Request- SW 02-37-03-W3- Public Hearing 11:00am

12. Unfinished Business

12.1. Joint Ownership Hall Agreement
12.2. Bylaw 2025-06- Bylaw Respecting Road Allowances and Approaches
12.3. Planning Bylaw Updates

13. New Business

13.1. Al Use Policy

13.2. Sasktel Line Installation

13.3. Public Disclosure Statements
13.4. Employee Reviews

13.5. Fire/1%t Responders Christmas Party
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13.6.
13.7.
13.8.
13.9.

13.10.
13.11.
13.12.
13.13.
13.14.

Donation- Aberdeen Christmas Miracles

Permit to Move Bond Refunds

Storage Cabinet User Agreement- Zibraty Ukrainian Dance Club
Sask Multicultural Week

Ratepayer Bales within Right of Way

Approach Widening Request

Trackhoe Rental- Beaver Dam Removal

CAT Grader Extended Warrantee

Board of Revisions Appointment

14. Correspondence

14.1.

SARM-OH&S Exemption for Snow Plow Clubs/PSIP/Fidelity Bond Renewal/NR Tariff effects on

Canola Industry/Salary Increase Recommendations/Employee Benefit Renewals/MLDP Course

14.2.
14.3.
14.4.
14.5.
14.6.
14.7.
14.8.
14.9.

14.10.
14.11.
14.12.
14.13.
14.14.
14.15.

NCTPC-Workshop Invite/Request for Info/Meeting Minutes/SUMA Update
RCMP -Elected Officials Meeting Minutes/DAP Report/Occurance Stats
CHIF Funding

Clavet Rink Fundraiser

CN Snow Removal

Ministry of Highways- Highway 5 Project Update

Saskatchewan Multicultural Week

Ministry of Highways- Clarkboro Ferry Project Information

Nelson Granite- Price Change

PHN Fall Newsletter

Sustainable CAP Navigating Conflict Workshop

WSA Information Session Invite

PRRC Meeting Agenda

Winter Weights Bulletin

15. Adjournment



