

## AGENDA FOR THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF ABERDEEN NO. 373 COUNCIL TO BE HELD THE 13th DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2025 IN THE RURAL MUNICIPAL OFFICE, 101 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE, ABERDEEN, SK

- 1. 8:00 am Call to Order
- 2. Approval of Agenda
- 3. Conflict of Interest
- 4. Minutes
  - 4.1. Minutes of the Regular Meeting October 9<sup>th</sup>, 2025
  - 4.2. Safety Meeting Minutes
  - 4.3. Parks & Rec Meeting October 22<sup>nd</sup>, 2025
- 5. Discussion Arising from the Minutes
- 6. Financial Reports October 2025
  - 6.1. Statement of Financial Activities
  - 6.2. Bank Reconciliation
  - 6.3. Payroll Summary
  - 6.4. List of Accounts for Payment
- 7. Road Foreman Report
- 8. Council Reports
- Administrator's Report
- 10. Delegates-
  - 10.1. Kelly Deobald- Finning Canada 10:30am
- 11. Planning & Development
  - 11.1. Subdivision- SW 10-37-02-W3- COA
  - 11.2. Subdivision- NE 17-37-02-W3- COA
  - 11.3. Subdivision Request- NW 04-37-02-W3- File Update
  - 11.4. Subdivision Request- SW 02-37-03-W3- Public Hearing 11:00am
- 12. <u>Unfinished Business</u>
  - 12.1. Joint Ownership Hall Agreement
  - 12.2. Bylaw 2025-06- Bylaw Respecting Road Allowances and Approaches
  - 12.3. Planning Bylaw Updates
- 13. New Business
  - 13.1. Al Use Policy
  - 13.2. Sasktel Line Installation
  - 13.3. Public Disclosure Statements
  - 13.4. Employee Reviews
  - 13.5. Fire/1<sup>st</sup> Responders Christmas Party



## AGENDA FOR THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF ABERDEEN NO. 373 COUNCIL TO BE HELD THE 13th DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2025 IN THE RURAL MUNICIPAL OFFICE, 101 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE, ABERDEEN, SK

	13.6.	Donation- Aberdeen Christmas Miracles
	13.7.	Permit to Move Bond Refunds
	13.8.	Storage Cabinet User Agreement- Zibraty Ukrainian Dance Club
	13.9.	Sask Multicultural Week
	13.10.	Ratepayer Bales within Right of Way
	13.11.	Approach Widening Request
	13.12.	Trackhoe Rental- Beaver Dam Removal
	13.13.	CAT Grader Extended Warrantee
	13.14.	Board of Revisions Appointment
14.	.4. Correspondence	
	14.1.	SARM-OH&S Exemption for Snow Plow Clubs/PSIP/Fidelity Bond Renewal/NR Tariff effects on
		a Industry/Salary Increase Recommendations/Employee Benefit Renewals/MLDP Course
	14.2.	NCTPC-Workshop Invite/Request for Info/Meeting Minutes/SUMA Update
	14.3.	RCMP -Elected Officials Meeting Minutes/DAP Report/Occurance Stats
	14.4.	CHIF Funding
	14.5.	Clavet Rink Fundraiser
	14.6.	CN Snow Removal
	14.7.	Ministry of Highways- Highway 5 Project Update
	14.8.	Saskatchewan Multicultural Week
	14.9.	Ministry of Highways- Clarkboro Ferry Project Information
	14.10.	Nelson Granite- Price Change
	14.11.	PHN Fall Newsletter
	14.12.	Sustainable CAP Navigating Conflict Workshop
	14.13.	WSA Information Session Invite
	14.14.	PRRC Meeting Agenda
	14.15.	Winter Weights Bulletin

## 15. Adjournment